#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air-Serv Group, LLC		109/19/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coinmach Corporation
Street Address:	303 Sunnyside Blvd, Suite 70
City:	Plainview
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1275952	AIR-SERV
Registration Number:	1567989	AIR-TOUCH
Registration Number:	1617202	AIR-VEND
Registration Number:	4217871	DON'T IGNORE. FILL ALL FOUR!
Registration Number:	4217525	DON'T WAIT. INFLATE.
Registration Number:	1422618	DUO-SERV
Registration Number:	1560677	VAC-SERV
Registration Number:	3874341	AIR FOR CHARITY INFLATING TIRES FOR CHAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0075

**JP \$215.00 1275952** 

900269377

Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak/White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Patent and Trademark Department New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1179244-0019 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Fessak /Andrew Fessak/ Signature: 10/18/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Air-Serv-Assignments#page1.tif source=Air-Serv-Assignments#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Air-Serv Group, LLC, a limited liability

company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 1370 Mendota

Heights Road, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120 ("Assignor") and Coinmach Corporation, a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 303 Sunnyside

Blvd., Suite 70, Plainview, New York 11803 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the

trademark registrations, applications and the common law rights pertaining thereto and all the

goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to take assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks

and pertaining thereto including the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and

other violations pertaining to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound hereby has

caused this Assignment to be executed on this 19 day of John, 2013.

AIR-SERV GROUP, LLC

Nama/Title

Chey manual 9 gice

NEWYORK 8979479 v1 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0077

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial/Reg. No.
AIR-SERV	1,275,952
AIR-TOUCH	1,567,989
AIR-VEND	1,617,202
DON'T IGNORE. FILL ALL FOUR!	4,217,871
DON'T WAIT. INFLATE.	4,217,525
DUO-SERV	1,422,618
VAC-SERV	1,560,677
AIR	3,874,341

NEWYORK 8979479 v1 (2K)

**RECORDED: 10/18/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0078